Total TV Report - FTA
Total People, Audience
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SEVEN NEWS - SAT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 S3
NINE NEWS SATURDAY

ABC NEWS-SA

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 TEA
SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 S2
CALL THE MIDWIFE-EV

M- A DOG'S JOURNEY

MIDSOMER MURDERS RPT

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 RAIN
10 NEWS FIRST SAT

SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 LUNCH
WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - EARLY

VERA-PM

COUNTRY HOUSE HUNTERS AUSTRALIA

M- THE SAPPHIRES (R)

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - LATE

WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY

UNFORGOTTEN RPT

SBS WORLD NEWS

MIDSOMER MURDERS-PM

2023 UNITED CUP D9 -NIGHT

NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE

NIGELLA'S COOK, EAT, REPEAT RPT

ABC NEWS AT NOON-PM

COSTA CONCORDIA: WHY SHE SANK RPT

WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM

WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY - LATE

FBI: INTERNATIONAL
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Measing audisnces A

Saturday, January 07, 2023
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1,186,000
899,000
806,000
774,000
686,000
656,000
654,000
466,000
452,000
400,000
385,000
313,000
290,000
270,000
255,000
253,000
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219,000
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208,000
191,000
186,000
181,000
180,000
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177,000
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2%
0%
4%
3%
0%
0%
23%
5%
14%
3%
0%
2%
0%
3%
25%
5%
6%
3%
6%
14%
3%
9%
6%
3%
4%
3%
7%
5%
7%
11%

Metro Linear TV

Network Total TV Lift on 7 Day TV 7 Day TV
Rank [Program etwork / I Overnight " Overnight L BVOD BVOD BVOD
Affiliate dience | Overnight Time Shift Time Shift

770,000
576,000
542,000
513,000
436,000
436,000
368,000
265,000
257,000
244,000
239,000
195,000
183,000
162,000
137,000
159,000
142,000
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132,000
153,000
131,000
133,000
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114,000
113,000
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100,000
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0
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0
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50,000
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16,000
4,000
7,000

8,000
1,000
4,000

2,000

3,000
0

0
15,000

‘ TTV

396,000 16,000 13,000 3,000
323,000 0 0 0 0
233,000 0 28,000 23,000 5,000
241,000 1,000 17,000 14,000 3,000
250,000 0 0 0 0
220,000 0 0 0 0
163,000 27,000 46,000 37,000 9,000
177,000 3,000 9,000 7,000 2,000
139,000 21,000 7,000 6,000 1,000
143,000 0 13,000 10,000 3,000
146,000 0 0 0 0
113,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
107,000 0 0 0 0
99,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
67,000 13,000 22,000 18,000 4,000
81,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
93,000 1,000 5,000 4,000 1,000
108,000 0 8,000 6,000 2,000
83,000 0 13,000 10,000 3,000
68,000 11,000 8,000 7,000 1,000
59,000 0 6,000 5,000 1,000
68,000 9,000 5,000 4,000 1,000
64,000 0 11,000 9,000 2,000
53,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
64,000 1,000 5,000 4,000 1,000
63,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
65,000 5,000 4,000 3,000 1,000
85,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
59,000 0 11,000 8,000 3,000
58,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 0

Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 1/2
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Total TV Report -FTA Saturday, January 07, 2023

H ’ ’ TTV
People 25-54, Audience
I SN (S S

Rank [Program Network / fotalTv Hiion Overnight 7 Day TV Overnight 7 Day TV BVOD BVOD BVOD
g Affiliate Audience | Overnight 2 Time Shift 2 Time Shift

1 SEVEN NEWS - SAT SEVEN 302,000 4% 199,000 2,000 92,000 0 9,000 7,000 2,000
2 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 S3 SEVEN 275,000 0% 188,000 0 87,000 0 0 0 0
3 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 TEA SEVEN 211,000 0% 144,000 0 67,000 0 0 0 0
4 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 S2 SEVEN 204,000 0% 146,000 0 58,000 0 0 0 0
5 NINE NEWS SATURDAY NINE 185,000 11% 121,000 2,000 46,000 0 16,000 13,000 3,000
6 M- A DOG'S JOURNEY SEVEN 133,000 7% 74,000 3,000 50,000 1,000 5,000 4,000 1,000
7 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 RAIN SEVEN 127,000 0% 86,000 0 41,000 0 0 0 0
8 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT SEVEN 121,000 7% 77,000 0 36,000 0 8,000 6,000 2,000
9 ABC NEWS-SA ABC 113,000 8% 81,000 0 24,000 0 8,000 7,000 1,000
10 SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 LUNCH SEVEN 93,000 0% 59,000 0 34,000 0 0 0 0
11 M- THE SAPPHIRES (R) SEVEN 78,000 5% 47,000 1,000 27,000 0 3,000 2,000 1,000
12 10 NEWS FIRST SAT TEN 77,000 3% 49,000 0 26,000 0 2,000 2,000 0
13 CALL THE MIDWIFE-EV ABC 77,000 93% 33,000 14,000 7,000 2,000 21,000 17,000 4,000
14 WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY NINE 75,000 12% 41,000 0 26,000 0 8,000 6,000 2,000
15 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - EARLY SEVEN 74,000 7% 50,000 0 19,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
16 2023 UNITED CUP D9 -NIGHT NINE 66,000 10% 40,000 0 20,000 0 6,000 5,000 1,000
17 COUNTRY HOUSE HUNTERS AUSTRALIA NINE 66,000 8% 41,000 0 20,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
18 WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY - LATE NINE 61,000 13% 34,000 0 20,000 0 7,000 5,000 2,000
19 WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - LATE SEVEN 61,000 7% 35,000 0 22,000 0 4,000 3,000 1,000
20 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 6 RPT TEN 59,000 2% 38,000 0 20,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
21 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 5 RPT TEN 57,000 2% 40,000 0 16,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
22 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 7 RPT TEN 56,000 2% 40,000 0 15,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
23 BONDI RESCUE RPT TEN 54,000 4% 41,000 1,000 11,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
24 FBI: INTERNATIONAL EP 2 TEN 54,000 8% 27,000 3,000 23,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
25 FBI: INTERNATIONAL TEN 53,000 6% 31,000 2,000 19,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
26 WEEKEND TODAY - EARLY SATURDAY NINE 53,000 10% 30,000 0 18,000 0 5,000 4,000 1,000
27 NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE NINE 52,000 6% 38,000 0 11,000 0 3,000 2,000 1,000
28 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 4 RPT TEN 51,000 2% 36,000 0 14,000 0 1,000 1,000 0
29 THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 3 RPT TEN 51,000 0% 38,000 0 13,000 0 0 0 0
30 BONDI RESCUE DAY RPT TEN 50,000 6% 32,000 1,000 15,000 0 2,000 2,000 0
REGIONAL Source: 0zTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)
Othm A Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)
ereosuing audiences Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD
ey Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer. Page 2/2
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