Total TV Report - FTA Total People, Audience

Saturday, January 07, 2023



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS - SAT	SEVEN	1,186,000	2%	770,000	4,000	396,000	0	16,000	13,000	3,000
2	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 S3	SEVEN	899,000	0%	576,000	0	323,000	0	0	0	0
3	NINE NEWS SATURDAY	NINE	806,000	4%	542,000	3,000	233,000	0	28,000	23,000	5,000
4	ABC NEWS-SA	ABC	774,000	3%	513,000	2,000	241,000	1,000	17,000	14,000	3,000
5	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 TEA	SEVEN	686,000	0%	436,000	0	250,000	0	0	0	0
6	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 S2	SEVEN	656,000	0%	436,000	0	220,000	0	0	0	0
7	CALL THE MIDWIFE-EV	ABC	654,000	23%	368,000	50,000	163,000	27,000	46,000	37,000	9,000
8	M- A DOG'S JOURNEY	SEVEN	466,000	5%	265,000	12,000	177,000	3,000	9,000	7,000	2,000
9	MIDSOMER MURDERS RPT	ABC	452,000	14%	257,000	28,000	139,000	21,000	7,000	6,000	1,000
10	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT	SEVEN	400,000	3%	244,000	0	143,000	0	13,000	10,000	3,000
11	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 RAIN	SEVEN	385,000	0%	239,000	0	146,000	0	0	0	0
12	10 NEWS FIRST SAT	TEN	313,000	2%	195,000	0	113,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
13	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 LUNCH	SEVEN	290,000	0%	183,000	0	107,000	0	0	0	0
14	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - EARLY	SEVEN	270,000	3%	162,000	0	99,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
15	VERA-PM	ABC	255,000	25%	137,000	16,000	67,000	13,000	22,000	18,000	4,000
16	COUNTRY HOUSE HUNTERS AUSTRALIA	NINE	253,000	5%	159,000	4,000	81,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
17	M- THE SAPPHIRES (R)	SEVEN	248,000	6%	142,000	7,000	93,000	1,000	5,000	4,000	1,000
18	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - LATE	SEVEN	247,000	3%	131,000	0	108,000	0	8,000	6,000	2,000
19	WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY	NINE	239,000	6%	143,000	0	83,000	0	13,000	10,000	3,000
20	UNFORGOTTEN RPT	ABC	227,000	14%	132,000	8,000	68,000	11,000	8,000	7,000	1,000
21	SBS WORLD NEWS	SBS	219,000	3%	153,000	1,000	59,000	0	6,000	5,000	1,000
22	MIDSOMER MURDERS-PM	ABC	217,000	9%	131,000	4,000	68,000	9,000	5,000	4,000	1,000
23	2023 UNITED CUP D9 -NIGHT	NINE	208,000	6%	133,000	0	64,000	0	11,000	9,000	2,000
24	NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE	NINE	191,000	3%	133,000	0	53,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
25	NIGELLA'S COOK, EAT, REPEAT RPT	ABC	186,000	4%	114,000	2,000	64,000	1,000	5,000	4,000	1,000
26	ABC NEWS AT NOON-PM	ABC	181,000	3%	113,000	0	63,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
27	COSTA CONCORDIA: WHY SHE SANK RPT	SBS	180,000	7%	103,000	3,000	65,000	5,000	4,000	3,000	1,000
28	WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM	ABC	178,000	5%	84,000	0	85,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
29	WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY - LATE	NINE	177,000	7%	107,000	0	59,000	0	11,000	8,000	3,000
30	FBI: INTERNATIONAL	TEN	176,000	11%	100,000	15,000	58,000	2,000	1,000	1,000	0



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience I OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.

Page 1/2

Total TV Report - FTA People 25-54, Audience

Saturday, January 07, 2023



					Metro Linear TV		Regional Linear TV		National	Metro	Regional
Rank	Program	Network / Affiliate	Total TV Audience	Lift on Overnight	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	Overnight	7 Day TV Time Shift	BVOD	BVOD	BVOD
1	SEVEN NEWS - SAT	SEVEN	302,000	4%	199,000	2,000	92,000	0	9,000	7,000	2,000
2	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 S3	SEVEN	275,000	0%	188,000	0	87,000	0	0	0	0
3	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 TEA	SEVEN	211,000	0%	144,000	0	67,000	0	0	0	0
4	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 S2	SEVEN	204,000	0%	146,000	0	58,000	0	0	0	0
5	NINE NEWS SATURDAY	NINE	185,000	11%	121,000	2,000	46,000	0	16,000	13,000	3,000
6	M- A DOG'S JOURNEY	SEVEN	133,000	7%	74,000	3,000	50,000	1,000	5,000	4,000	1,000
7	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 RAIN	SEVEN	127,000	0%	86,000	0	41,000	0	0	0	0
8	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT	SEVEN	121,000	7%	77,000	0	36,000	0	8,000	6,000	2,000
9	ABC NEWS-SA	ABC	113,000	8%	81,000	0	24,000	0	8,000	7,000	1,000
10	SEVEN'S CRICKET: THIRD TEST - AUSTRALIA V SOUTH AFRICA D4 LUNCH	SEVEN	93,000	0%	59,000	0	34,000	0	0	0	0
11	M- THE SAPPHIRES (R)	SEVEN	78,000	5%	47,000	1,000	27,000	0	3,000	2,000	1,000
12	10 NEWS FIRST SAT	TEN	77,000	3%	49,000	0	26,000	0	2,000	2,000	0
13	CALL THE MIDWIFE-EV	ABC	77,000	93%	33,000	14,000	7,000	2,000	21,000	17,000	4,000
14	WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY	NINE	75,000	12%	41,000	0	26,000	0	8,000	6,000	2,000
15	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - EARLY	SEVEN	74,000	7%	50,000	0	19,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
16	2023 UNITED CUP D9 -NIGHT	NINE	66,000	10%	40,000	0	20,000	0	6,000	5,000	1,000
17	COUNTRY HOUSE HUNTERS AUSTRALIA	NINE	66,000	8%	41,000	0	20,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
18	WEEKEND TODAY - SATURDAY - LATE	NINE	61,000	13%	34,000	0	20,000	0	7,000	5,000	2,000
19	WEEKEND SUNRISE - SAT - LATE	SEVEN	61,000	7%	35,000	0	22,000	0	4,000	3,000	1,000
20	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 6 RPT	TEN	59,000	2%	38,000	0	20,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
21	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 5 RPT	TEN	57,000	2%	40,000	0	16,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
22	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 7 RPT	TEN	56,000	2%	40,000	0	15,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
23	BONDI RESCUE RPT	TEN	54,000	4%	41,000	1,000	11,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
24	FBI: INTERNATIONAL EP 2	TEN	54,000	8%	27,000	3,000	23,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
25	FBI: INTERNATIONAL	TEN	53,000	6%	31,000	2,000	19,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
26	WEEKEND TODAY - EARLY SATURDAY	NINE	53,000	10%	30,000	0	18,000	0	5,000	4,000	1,000
27	NINE NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE	NINE	52,000	6%	38,000	0	11,000	0	3,000	2,000	1,000
28	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 4 RPT	TEN	51,000	2%	36,000	0	14,000	0	1,000	1,000	0
29	THE BIG BANG THEORY EP 3 RPT	TEN	51,000	0%	38,000	0	13,000	0	0	0	0
30	BONDI RESCUE DAY RPT	TEN	50,000	6%	32,000	1,000	15,000	0	2,000	2,000	0



Source: OzTAM 5-City Metro & Regional TAM Combined Aggregate Markets Linear TV Audience | OzTAM VPM BVOD Audience incl. co-viewing (FTA only)

Total TV Audience: the sum of Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight + Metro & Regional Linear TV 7 Day TV Time Shift + National BVOD (Live & VOD)

Lift on Overnight: The percentage increase on the Metro & Regional Linear TV Overnight audience from 7 Day TV Time Shift & BVOD

Program results: Reporting the top 30 programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total TV Audience, for programs ten minutes in length or longer.